

WBUD050003522025



SC 59 of 2025

Order No : 04

Dated 27.08.2025

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld. PP is present by filing hazira.

13 accused persons are present by filing hazira. On submission of Ld. PP that the CD is not yet received, the case is adjourned.

To 14.11.2025 for consideration of charge.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC 1st

Islampur,U/D.

Addl. Sessions Judge,

FTC 1st Court, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
(J.O Code WB 00688)