

WBUD050003522025



S.C. No. 59 of 2025. S.T. No. 62 of 2025

Order No.06

Dated 18.12.2025

All seven accused persons namely 1.Ajimuddin, 2.Sakil Akhtar 3.Md. Suleman, 4. Sakib Akhtar, 5. Najma Khatun, 6. Islamuddin, 7.Nurul Alam, 8. Md. Sapir @ Md. Safiquddin, 9. Faruk Alam, 10 Khos Mohammed, 11. Gulesa Khatun , 12. Anjar Hussain and 13. Md. Rubel on CB are present.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld. APP is present by filing hazira.

The record is taken up for consideration of charge.

Perused the case record and CD. Considering the material on record and CD, prima-facie case is made out against the accused persons for commission of an offence punishable u/s 447/341/323/325/326/354/307/506/34 of IPC. Accordingly charge is framed against the accused person for commission of offence punishable u/s 447/341/323/325/326/354/307/506/34 of IPC in separate sheet and kept with the record.

The charge so framed is read over and explained to the accused persons to which they pleaded “not guilty” and claimed to be tried. Prosecution to take proper step for bringing the witnesses.

Fix 09.03.2026 for CSW No 1.

Prosecution to file requisite for issuing summonses upon the witnesses, at once.

Accused persons as before.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC 1st
Islampur,U/D.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
FTC 1st Court, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
(J.O Code WB 00688)